PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITSUI MINING CO., LTD.	04/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON COKE & ENGINEERING COMPANY, LIMITED
Street Address:	3-3, Toyosu 3-Chome, Koto-Ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	135-6007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12086432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-205-8000 Email: tisdale@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5671-0104PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc S. Weiner

Total Attachments: 5

source=2009-07-06NameChange#page1.tif

source=2009-07-06NameChange#page2.tif

source=2009-07-06NameChange#page3.tif

source=2009-07-06NameChange#page4.tif

source=2009-07-06NameChange#page5.tif

PATENT
REEL: 022919 FRAME: 0018

H \$40.00 12086

500903389

Corporate Register (A part of Registered Items)

3-3-3 Toyosu, Koto-ku, Tokyo Nippon Coke & Engineering Co., Ltd. Corporate No. 0106-01-029770

Trade name: Mitsui Mining Co., Ltd. Registered March 10, 2004

Nippon Coke & Engineering Co., Ltd.

Changed April 1, 2009 Registered April 1, 2009

Head office: 3-3-3 Toyosu, Koto-ku, Tokyo

Public notification: It is inserted to Nihon Keizai Shinbun (Newspaper).

Changed November 5, 2003 Registered December 8, 2003

It is notified by electronic public notice

http://www.mitsui-mining.co.jp

However, when the electronic public notice cannot be notified according to the

unavoidable reason besides the accident,

It is Inserted to Nihon Keizai Shinbun (Newspaper).

Changed June 27, 2008 Registered June 30, 2008

It is notified by electronic public notice

http://www.n-coke.com

However, when the electronic public notice cannot be notified according to the

unavoidable reason besides the accident,

It is inserted to Nihon Keizai Shinbun (Newspaper).

Changed April 1, 2009

Registered April 1, 2009

Information about notification of balance sheet

http://www.mitsui·mining.co.jp/index2.html

installed March 10, 2004

Registered March 10, 2004

Abolished May 1, 2006

Registered 30 June, 2006

* Underlined parts mean deleted information.



Foundation: December 1, 1969

Purpose of business:

- 1. Mining, quarrying industry, and gravel mining industry
- 2. Manufacturing processing industry of coke, the by-product, and briquet
- Manufacturing of cement and the cement manufacture, pottery industries besides the tile, and the earth and stone products, and manufacturing and processing industries of construction and the construction material.
- 4. Manufacturing of making to inorganic industrial product, organic chemistry industrial product, medicine, and other manufacturing
- 5. Manufacturing of mining machinery, air pollution control equipment, water pollution prevention device miscellaneous industrial machine apparatus, electrical machinery and apparatuses, transportation machine apparatus, clerical work machine apparatus, these part, and accessory manufacturing, repair job, letting and hiring, and management industry.
- 6. Sales of coal, coal product, and sales of industry of fuel besides oil.
- Manufacturing and processing industry of carbon fiber, alumina fiber, fine ceramics, and these composite materials.
- 8. Service industry and educational business concerning sales and information processing and offer that makes computer software.
- 9. Reproduction and sales industry that collects industrial waste, waste disposal business, and various resources.
- 10. Power generation and supply of electricity.
- 11. Supply of water for industrial use.
- 12. Sales industries of house equipment such as furniture, fittings, and fixture and furniture.
- 13. Sales of marine products, livestock product, fertilizer, and sales industry of miscellaneous daily goods besides eating and drinking goods.
- 14. Management of amusement facility in inn, hotel, sports facilities, golf course, amusement park, and recreation hall, etc. and management of medical facilities, restaurant, and parking lot.
- 15. All the related businesses related to the above, including Investigation, research, equipment design, technical guidance, consulting business, and the buying and selling and article and mediation industry, wholesale trading, and import-export businesses.
- 16. Railway business, freight use transportation business, road transportation business, sea transportation business, and the harbors transportation business, and transportation industry, customs clearance business, and warehousing business besides the travel business.
- 17. Damage insurance factorage.
- 18. Guidance management of design of engineering works, architectural construction industry, and building, care of works, and construction works and measurement industries.
- 19. Transactions in real estate, exchange, lease, the mediation, ownership, management, use, appraisal

of real estate business, and real estate business.

20. All the related businesses related to the above.

Information about the company with the board of directors:

The company with the board of directors

Registered on May 1, 2006, in accordance with Regulations of paragraph 87 Article 136 of law on 2005

Information about the company with auditor

The company with auditor

Registered on May 1, 2006, in accordance with Regulations of paragraph 87 Article 136 of law on 2005

Information about the company with board of auditors
The company with the board of auditors
Registered June 30, 2006

Information about the company with accounting auditors
The company with the accounting auditors
Registered June 30, 2006

This is a part of certified copy of disclosed information on the original corporate register.

Koichi Saito

Registrar

April 9, 2009

Ministry of Justice Tokyo Local bureau Sumida branch

Ref. No. So 114588

(

* Underlined parts mean deleted information.

履歴事項一部証明書

東京都江東区豊洲ミ丁目3番3号 日本コークス工業株式会社 会社法人等番号 0106-01-029770

promonent and description of the second		F		
商場	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
		平成16年 3月10日登記		
	国本 国本コークス工業株式会社	平成21年 4月 1日変更		
		平成21年 4月 1日登記		
本 店	東京都江東区豊洲三丁目3番3号	direc mini minimi		
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載して行う	平成15年11月 5日変更		
		平成15年12月 8日登記		
	<u>電子公告により行う</u> h + + p : / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	平成20年 6月27日変更		
	http://www.mitsui-min ing.co.jp 但し、事故その他やむを得ない事由により電子 会告による公告をすることができない場合は、			
	日本経済新聞に掲載する方法で行う。	平成20年 6月30日登記		
	電子公告により行う	平成21年 4月 1日変更		
	http://www.n-cokc.com 但し、事故その他やむを得ない事由により電子			
	公告による公告をすることができない場合は、 日本経済新聞に掲載する方法で行う。	平成21年 4月 1日登記		
- 貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事	http://www.mitsui-min ing.co.jp/index2.html	平成16年 3月10		
項		平成16年 3月10 国登記		
		平成18年 5月 1日廃止		
		平成18年 6月30日登記		
会社成立の年月日	昭和44年12月1日	issis - mijama		
目的	1. 鉱業、採石業及び砂利採取業 2. コークスおよびその副産物並びに煉炭の製造加工業 3. セメント、セメント製品の製造業並びにタイルその他窯業・土産び建築・構築材料の製造・加工業 4. 無機化学工業製品、有機化学工業製品、医薬品をの他の製造業 5. 鉱山機械、大気汚染防止装置、水質汚濁防止装置その他一般産業具、電気機械器具、輸送機械器具、事務機械器具及びこれら部品品の製造・修理業並びに賃貸借及び管理業 6. 石炭及び石炭製品、石油類その他燃料の販売業			

整理番号 ソ114588

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/2

会社法人等番号 0106-01-029770

	7. 炭素繊維、アルミナ繊維、ファインセラミの製造・加工業	ックス及びこれらの複合材料
	8. コンピューターソフトウェアの作成・販売	並びに情報の処理・提供に関
	するサービス業及び教育事業	
	9. 産業廃棄物及び一般廃棄物処理業並びに各	種資源の回収・再生及び販売
	業	
	10. 発電及び電気の供給	
	11, 工業用水の供給	
	12. 家具、建具、什器等の住宅設備機器の販売	*
	13. 水産物、畜産物、肥料、飲食料品その他自	用雑貨の販売業
	14. 旅館、ホテル、スポーツ施設、ゴルフ場、	遊園地、遊技場等の娯楽施設
	、医療施設、飲食店及び駐車場の経営	the second secon
). :	15. 前各号の事業に関連する調査・研究、設備	設計、技術指導及びコンサル
	ティング業務並びに物品の売買、仲立業、	間屋業及び輸出入業
	16. 鉄道事業、貨物利用運送事業、道路運送事	業 海上運送事業 港湾電際
	事業、旅行業その他運輸業及び通関業並び	7 含庸業
	17. 損害保険の代理業	一一一年八
	18.土木・建築工事業並びに建設物の設計、工	東管理及7%建設工事の投資管
	理並びに測量業	尹自 庄 及0)建成工事《始等信
	1	787~元左 经时间 12~8年间回 34
ji 72 fi uzrimen en en en e. Enjerg jengen herver var vertit iv.	19. 不動産の売買・交換・賃貸及びその仲介並びに所有・管理及び利用、並びに不動産鑑定業その他不動産事業	
	平成15年11月 5日変更	
	下风13年11月 3日 发 史	一一
取締役会設置会社	取締役会設置会社	
に関する事項		平成17年法律第87号第1
	And the state of t	36条の規定により平成18
		年 5月 1日登記
		年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に	監査役設置会社	年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	
	監查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1
	監查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18
	監査役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1
	監査役設置会社 監査役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18
関する事項		平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
関する事項 監査役会設置会社		平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18
関する事項 監査役会設置会社		平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
関する事項 監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

(東京法務局墨田出張所管轄)

平成21年 4月 9日

東京法務局 登記官

齊 藤 孝



整理番号 ソ114588

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/2